OP \$115.00 4201141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services, Inc.		08/14/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Veterinary Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	29229 Canwood Street, Suite 100	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4201141	PAW PLANS	
Registration Number:	3792994	NVA NATIONAL VETERINARY ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	3792987	NVA	
Registration Number:	3792985	NATIONAL VETERINARY ASSOCIATES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=46. Trademark Release#page1.tif source=46. Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0389

900298413

source=46. Trademark Release#page3.tif source=46. Trademark Release#page4.tif source=46. Trademark Release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0390

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made this 14th day of August, 2014, by and between GE Business Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661 ("Releasor") in favor of National Veterinary Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 29229 Canwood Street, Suite 100, Agoura Hills, CA 91301 ("Releasee").

RECITALS

- A. Releasee is the owner of certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- B. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") between Releasor and Releasee dated December 6, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4914/0470, Releasor was granted a security interest in the Trademarks.
- C. Given that the loan(s) underlying the Security Agreement has been paid off, Releasee has requested that Releasor release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release any and all right, title, and interest (including all security interests) it may have in and to the Trademarks (including the applications and registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith) pursuant to the Security Agreement, the recordation at Reel/Frame 4914/0470, or otherwise.

Releasor will execute such other documents and instruments, and take other such actions (at the expense of Releasee) as Releasee may reasonably request to evidence this termination and release and the release of any other security interest Releasor may have in and to the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0391

By: Printed Name: Stephanle Krebs Duly Authorized Signatory

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

NATIONAL VETERINARY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Ву: ___

Printed Name: Gregory W. Hartmann

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Date
PAW PLANS	4201141	09/04/12
NVA National Veterinary Associates	3792994	05/25/10
NVA	3792987	05/25/10
National Veterinary Associates	3792985	05/25/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 08/14/2014